

Astro Japan Property Group

Astro Japan Property Group Limited (In Liquidation) ABN 25 135 381 663

All Registry communications to: Link Market Services Limited Locked Bag A14 Sydney South NSW 1235 Telephone: +61 1800 881 098 ASX Code: AJA

Email: registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

044 001383

WILD WINGS PTY LTD <THE WILD WINGS S/F A/C> 3291 MOSSMAN-DAINTREE ROAD DAINTREE QLD 4873 **Key Details**

Payment date: 17 June 2019
Record date: 04 June 2019
SRN/HIN: I*****5525
TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

Capital Return Statement

The details below relate to a capital return payment on shares of Astro Japan Property Group Limited (In Liquidation) entitled to participate as at the record date.

Description	Rate per share	Participating holding	Total amount
Ordinary Shares	A\$0.048988	2,600	\$127.37
		Total capital return amount:	\$127.37

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

MACQUARIE BANK

BSB: 184-446 **ACC**: *****9215

ACCOUNT NAME: WILD WINGS PTY LTD ATF WILD WINGS SUPER

PAYMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: 001229994806

This payment has been made to the above account. If this account is not valid please update your bank account details. Once your details have been updated, this payment will be made within 4 weeks.





Deloitte Financial Advisory Pty Ltd ACN 611 749 841 Grosvenor Place 225 George Street Sydney, NSW, 2000 Australia

Phone: +61 2 9322 7000 www.deloitte.com.au

Astro Japan Property Group Limited ACN 135 381 663 (In Liquidation) (AJA)

Declaration by Liquidator that shares are worthless

In accordance with Section 104-145 of the *Income Tax Assessment Act 1997* (Cth), I, Vaughan Neil Strawbridge, being the Liquidator of AJA, hereby declare that I reasonably believe that there is no likelihood that any further distribution will be made to shareholders of AJA at any time.

Shareholders should seek their own tax advice in respect to the distributions paid to date and there being no further value in their shares.

I expect AJA will be deregistered in 3 to 6 months from the date of this letter.

Shareholders will need to review their own records to determine their shareholdings. The Liquidator will not be able to confirm shareholdings nor issue share certificates.

Dated: 17 June 2019

Vaughan Néil Strawbridge

Liquidator

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), its global network of member firms, and their related entities. DTTL (also referred to as "Deloitte Global") and each of its member firms and their affiliated entities are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more.

Deloitte is a leading global provider of audit and assurance, consulting, financial advisory, risk advisory, tax and related services. Our network of member firms in more than 150 countries and territories serves four out of five Fortune Global 500@companies. Learn how Deloitte's approximately 286,000 people make an impact that matters at www.deloitte.com.

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

Member of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and the Deloitte Network.



CORPORATIONS ACT 2001

Insolvency Practice Schedule (Corporations) 70-5(6)

NOTICE OF ANNUAL ADMINISTRATION RETURN LODGEMENT

ASTRO JAPAN PROPERTY GROUP LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
ACN 135 381 663
(THE COMPANY)

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the first Annual Administration Return (AAR) (Form 5602) of the Company has been lodged with Australian Securities & Investments Commission on 7 May 2019.

The AAR reporting period was from the 13 April 2018 to 12 April 2019 inclusive.

DATED this 17th day of June 2019.

VAUGHAN NEIL STRAWBRIDGE LIQUIDATOR

Deloitte Financial Advisory Pty Ltd Grosvenor Place 225 George Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Telephone: (02) 9322 7000 Email: jhermann@deloitte.com.au